TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI211535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversatek Healthcare, Inc.		05/03/2024	Corporation: WISCONSIN
Sunlite Plastics, Inc.		05/03/2024	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn
Internal Address:	Floor L2 Suite IL1-1145
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5807999	M-CATCH
Registration Number:	5840733	REPLAY
Registration Number:	6283594	ZVU
Registration Number:	7231809	PUREFLO
Registration Number:	6608729	PRIZM
Registration Number:	4219073	CAREGUARD
Registration Number:	3106921	MEDOVATIONS
Registration Number:	4800203	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	2107309	COMFORTEC
Registration Number:	4546171	M-FLEX
Registration Number:	4704651	CLEANFREAK
Registration Number:	4550149	SAFEGUIDE
Registration Number:	3163328	INNERVISION
Registration Number:	4446891	CLEANFREAK
Registration Number:	4421847	WEIGHTRIGHT
Registration Number:	4933956	Z-VU
Registration Number:	3502905	ZEPHR

TRADEMARK REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0815

900852802

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2142177	BIOVIEW
Registration Number:	4799320	INSIGHT ULTIMA
Registration Number:	3406358	HRIM
Registration Number:	3358927	AUTOSCAN
Registration Number:	2575982	SANDHILL SCIENTIFIC
Registration Number:	4950979	SUNLITE
Registration Number:	4950980	SUNLITE
Registration Number:	1340457	VYSUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9372282816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9376412069

Email: khardy@taftlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin H. Hardy
Address Line 1: 40 N Main St
Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45423

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M34255/00217	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN HARDY	
SIGNATURE:	KRISTIN HARDY	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2024	

Total Attachments: 4

source=JPM_Diversatek Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.pdf-132742991-v1#page1.tif source=JPM_Diversatek Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.pdf-132742991-v1#page2.tif source=JPM_Diversatek Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.pdf-132742991-v1#page3.tif source=JPM_Diversatek Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.pdf-132742991-v1#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: May 3, 2024

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among DIVERSATEK HEALTHCARE, INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("Healthcare"), SUNLITE PLASTICS, INC., Wisconsin corporation ("Sunlite", and together with Healthcare, each a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors"), certain affiliates of Grantors, and JPMORGANCHASE BANK, N.A. ("Lender"), Grantors have granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Grantors and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

Very truly yours,

DIVERSATEK HEALTHCARE, INC.

Name: Margaret W. Vierling
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SUNLITE PLASTICS, INC.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Joseph Holmes Dague
Name: Joseph Dague

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

EXHIBIT A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

DIVERSATEK HEALTHCARE, INC.:

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
M-CATCH	5807999	July 16, 2019
REPLAY	5840733	August 20, 2019
ZVU	6283594	March 2, 2021
PUREFLO	7231809	November 28, 2023
PRIZM	6608729	January 4, 2022
CAREGUARD	4219073	October 2, 2012
MEDOVATIONS	3106921	June 20, 2006
BULLDOG	4800203	August 25, 2015
COMFORTEC	2107309	October 21, 1997
M-FLEX	4546171	June 10, 2014
CLEANFREAK	4704651	March 17, 2015
SAFEGUIDE	4550149	June 17, 2014
INNERVISION	3163328	October 24, 2006
CLEANFREAK	4446891	December 10, 2013
WEIGHTRIGHT	4421847	October 22, 2013
Z-VU & DESIGN	4933956	April 5, 2016
ZEPHR	3502905	September 16, 2008
BIOVIEW	2142177	March 10, 1998
INSIGHT ULTIMA	4799320	August 25, 2015
HRIM	3406358	April 1, 2008
AUTOSCAN	3358927	December 25, 2007
SANDHILL SCIENTIFIC	2575982	June 4, 2002

SUNLITE PLASTICS, INC.:

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
SUNLITE	4950979	May 3, 2016
SUNLITE & Design	4950980	May 3, 2016
Sunlite		
VYSUN	1340457	June 11, 1985

132416450v3 **RECORDED: 05/05/2024**